Fire District No. 3

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

FEBRUARY 15, 2018

RESOLUTION AMMENDING THE JOB DESCRIPTION FOR THE POSITION PART-TIME EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN

RESOLUTION 18-02-15-14

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners lawfully created the position of Part-Time Emergency Medical Technician for the Fire District, and

WHEREAS, the duties of the position of Part-Time Emergency Medical Technician were delineated in an adopted Job Description for this position, and

WHEREAS, the District is desirous in amending said job description to more adequately meet the needs of Emergency Medical Services staffing, and

WHEREAS, the changes to said Job Description are in the best interest of the District.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of Fire District No.

- 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, New Jersey, as follows:
 - The Job Description for the Position of Part-Time Emergency Medical Technician shall be so amended as to include the duties and requirements of a Per-Diem Emergency Medical Technician, and
 - 2. Said amended job description shall be attached hereto and shall supersede any previous documents or policies and procedures addressing same.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this 15th day of February, 2018

Maria Florio, Clerk